900236103 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion from LP to LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bedrock Freight Brokerage, LP		102/08/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bedrock Freight Brokerage, LLC
Street Address:	4835 LBJ Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156010	NATIONWIDE SERVICE BEDROCK FREIGHT BROKERAGE, LP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: cwilhelm@lrmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm
Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol M. Wilhelm
Signature:	/Carol M. Wilhelm/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0813 OP \$40,00 3156010

900236103

Date:	10/16/2012
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page1.tif
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page2.tif
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page3.tif
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page4.tif
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page5.tif
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page6.tif
source=Bedrock Freight Brockerage LP - Ce	ertificate of Conversion SOS#page7.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

BEDROCK FREIGHT BROKERAGE, L.P. File Number: 800202650

Converting it to

Bedrock Freight Brokerage, LLC File Number: 801228431

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/08/2010

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Effective: 02/08/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

La Saul



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Bedrock Freight Brokerage, LLC File Number: 801228431

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 02/08/2010

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Effective: 02/08/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Form **642** (Revised 12/08)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



This space reserved for office use.

Certificate of Conversion of a

Limited Partnership Converting to a

Limited Liability Company Cornorations Section

Converting Entity Information

The name of the converting limited p Bedrock Freight Brokerage, L.P.	partnership is:				
The jurisdiction of formation of the l	The jurisdiction of formation of the limited partnership is: Texas				
The date of formation of the limited p	partnership is: May 9, 2003				
The file number, if any, issued to the	limited partnership by the sec	cretary of state	e is: 800	202650	
C	onverted Entity Information	n			
The limited partnership named above limited liability company is:	e is converting to a limited liab	bility compan	y. The n	ame of the	
Bedrock Freight Brokerage, LLC					
The limited liability company will be	formed under the laws of:	Texas			
	Plan of Conversion				
The plan of conversion is attached. If the plan of conversion is not attached, the following section must be completed.					
	Alternative Statements				
In lieu of providing the plan of conve	ersion, the converting limited p	partnership ce	ertifies th	at:	
1. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited partnership, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited partnership is:					
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX	USA	75244	
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code	
2. A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:					
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX	USA	75244	
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code	

3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

4

Form 642

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. \square	This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of				
В. [B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:				
	This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the age of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:				
•	following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:				
	Tax Certificate				
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that certifies that the converting entity is in good standing for purposes of conversion.				
✓	In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes. Execution				
mate herei	undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a rially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained in are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the ness Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.				
Date	: <u>2/8/2010</u>				
	By: Bedrock General, Inc., its General Partner Signature of authorized person (see instructions) Robert J. Schlegel, President				
	Printed or typed name of authorized person				

Form 642

Form 205 (Revised 12/09)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas FEB 0 8 2010

-dion

FAX: 512 463-5709	Corporations Section			
Filing Fee: \$300		-		
	Article 1 – Entity	Name and Type		
The filing entity being form	ed is a limited liability	company. The name of the	entity is:	
Bedrock Freight Brokerage, LI	CC			
The name must contain the words "li	mited liability company," "limi	ted company," or an abbreviation of	one of these phrases.	
		ent and Registered Office lete either A or B and complete C.)		
A. The initial registered	d agent is an organizatio	on (cannot be entity named above) b	by the name of:	
OR ✓ B. The initial registered	d agent is an individual	resident of the state whose	name is set forth below:	
Terry	L.	Thornton Last Name		
First Name	M.I.	Last Name	Suffix	
C. The business address of	the registered agent and	the registered office addre	ss is:	
1601 Elm St., Suite 4600	Dallas	T	X 75201	
Street Address	City	Sto	ate Zip Code	
(Select and comp	Article 3—Gove plete either A or B and provide the	rning Authority he name and address of each govern	ing person.)	
A. The limited liability manager are set forth below		nagers. The name and addre	ess of each initial	
B. The limited liability members, and the name and		managers. The company we member are set forth below.		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF GO	OVERNING PERSON (Ente	r the name of either an individual or an o	organization, but not both.)	
IF INDIVIDUAL				
First Name	<i>M.I.</i>	Last Name	Suffix	
OR Thist Name	M.1.	Last Ivame	Бијум	
IF ORGANIZATION				
Pavestone Company, LL	C			
Organization Name	W 11	mxz	75244	
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX	USA 75244	

Form 205

Street or Mailing Address

4

City

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0819

Zip Code

State

Country

NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF GOV	ERNING	PERSON (I	Enter the name of eithe	er an individual or an	organization, but not both.)
	IF INDIVIDUAL					
OR	First Name	-	M.I.	Last Name	a MANA Maria de como de como de como de destração de proper por porte de partir de como de com	Suffix
	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name					
Stree	et or Mailing Address		City		State	Country Zip Code
NAI	ME AND ADDRESS OF GOV	ERNING	PERSON (E	Enter the name of eithe	r an individual or an o	organization, but not both.)
	IF INDIVIDUAL					
	First Name		M.I.	Last Name		Suffix
OR	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name					
Stree	t or Mailing Address		City		State	Country Zip Code
			Article (4 – Purpose		
	purpose for which the comch a limited liability compa					
		Suppler	mental Pro	ovisions/Infor	mation	
Text	Area: [The attached addendum, if an	ıy, is incor	porated herein	by reference.]	401	
is co	rock Freight Brokerage, LLC inverting from Bedrock Freightse address is 4835 LBJ Freewood	nt Broker	age, LP, a T	Γexas limited par		

5

Form 205

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Robert J. Schlegel		
Name		
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX 75244
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
Effectivenes	s of Filing (Select either A, B, or C	.)
A. This document becomes effective w	hen the document is filed by	the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at		•
the date of signing. The delayed effective		• • • •
C. This document takes effect upon the	occurrence of the future ever	nt or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date	e of signing is:	
The following event or fact will cause the	document to take effect in the	manner described below:
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned signs this a submission of a materially false or fraudule undersigned is authorized to execute the filing	document subject to the penant instrument and certifies un	alties imposed by law for the
Date: 2/8/2010	Signature of organizer	
	Robert J Schlegel	
	Printed or typed name of organize	Γ

Form 205

RECORDED: 10/16/2012